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Abuse — Children or Adults

Boys Town Hotline

Catholic Charities — Southwest Iowa

Child & Dependent Adult Abuse Hotline

Elder Abuse Hotline

Iowa Concern Hotline

Iowa Sexual Abuse Hotline

Montgomery County Crime Stoppers
Montgomery County Dept. of Human Services
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Southwest Iowa Families (Iowa Domestic Abuse Prevention — IDAPP)

Teen Line

Advocacy Groups

Attorney General’s Consumer Protection Division
Catholic Charities Diocese of Des Moines
Commission of Veterans Affairs

Connections Area Agency on Aging — Council Bluffs
Department of Elder Affairs (Iowa Dept. on Aging)
Iowa Commission on the Status of Women

Iowa Department of Human Rights

Iowa Department on Aging

Iowa Family Caregiver (IA Assoc. of Area Agencies on Aging)
Iowa Workforce Development

League of Human Dignity — Council Bluffs
National Eldercare Locator

Office of Latino Affairs

Senior Health Insurance Information Program
Habitat for Humanity of Council Bluffs

Southwest Iowa Latino Resource Center

Adoption and Foster Care

Adoption Links Worldwide

Lutheran Family Service — Des Moines
Montgomery County Dept. of Human Services

Churches

Advent Christian Church — Villisca
Assembly of God Church — Red Oak
Bethlehem Lutheran Church — Red Oak
Church of Christ - Elliott

Church of the Nazarene — Red Oak
Crossroads Community Church — Red Oak
Evangelical Covenant Church — Stanton

Faith Community Church — Red Oak
First Christian Church — Red Oak

800-448-3000
888-612-0266
800-362-2178
800-532-3213
800-447-1985
800-284-7821
888-434-2712
712-623-4838
800-799-7233
888-486-9599
800-852-8336

888-777-4590
515-244-3761
800-698-2411
800-432-9209
800-532-3213
515-281-4470
515-242-5655
800-532-3213
866-468-7887
800-562-4692
712-323-6863
800-677-1116
877-330-3516
800-351-4664
712-396-2475
712-623-3591

402-556-2367
515-251-4900
712-623-4838

712-826-4662
712-623-2174

712-623-3394
712-767-2312

712-327-8085
712-357-1060
712-829-2543
712-623-3472
712-623-2897
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http://www.boystown.org/hotline/
http://www.dmdiocese.org/domestic-violence-shelter-and-services.cfm
http://dhs.iowa.gov/child-abuse
https://www.iowaaging.gov/programs-services/elder-justice-adult-protective-services/elder-abuse-prevention-awareness
https://www.extension.iastate.edu/iowaconcern/
http://www.rvap.org/Iowa_Sexual_Abuse_Hotline/
https://dhs.iowa.gov/node/1946
http://www.thehotline.org/
http://southwestiowafamilies.org/
https://teenlineonline.org/
https://www.iowaattorneygeneral.gov/about-us/divisions/consumer-protection
https://www.catholiccharitiesdm.org/
http://www.va.gov/
http://www.connectionsaaa.org/
https://www.iowaaging.gov/
https://humanrights.iowa.gov/cas/icsw
https://humanrights.iowa.gov/cas/icsw
https://iowaaging.gov/
https://i4a.org/
http://www.iowaworkforce.org/labor/
http://www.leagueofhumandignity.com/
https://eldercare.acl.gov/Public/Index.aspx
https://humanrights.iowa.gov/cas/la
http://www.shiip.state.ia.us/
https://www.iowahabitat.org/
http://lfsiowa.org/
https://dhs.iowa.gov/node/1946
http://www.villiscaac.com/
https://www.iowanazarene.org/red-oak
http://crossroadsredoak.com/
https://www.stantoniowa.com/stanton-evangelical-covenant-church/
http://redoakfaith.org/
http://www.firstchristianredoak.org/#!

First Congregational United Church of Christ Red Oak 712-623-2794

First Covenant Church — Red Oak 712-623-2195
First Presbyterian Church — Villisca 712-826-3372
First United Methodist Church — Red Oak 712-623-2367
Grace Baptist Church — Red Oak 712-623-9615
Hawthorne United Methodist Church — Red Oak 712-623-2080
Mamrelund Lutheran Church — Stanton 712-829-2422
Mount Calvary Lutheran — Villisca 712-826-7202
Nishna Church of Christ — Red Oak 712-623-5363
Presbyterian Church — Red Oak 712-623-4751
St. Mary’s Catholic Church — Red Oak 712-623-2744
Strand Evangelical Lutheran Church — Villisca 712-826-8117
Stratton United Methodist Church — Red Oak 712-623-2991
Tabor Lutheran (Wallin) Church — Stanton None
United Methodist Church — Elliott 712-767-2427
United Methodist Church — Grant 712-763-4494
United Methodist Church — Villisca 712-826-3132
Clothing

Christ’s Cupboard Food Pantry — Red Oak 712-623-2195
Community of Christ Thrift Store & Food Pantry — Council Bluffs 712-328-8122
Goodwill Industries, Inc. 402-341-4609
Salvation Army — Council Bluffs 712-328-2088
Service League Thrift Shop — Council Bluffs 712-322-8794
West Central Community Action 712-623-2339
Drug and Alcohol Abuse

Alcoholics Anonymous — Southwest Iowa (Bethlehem Lutheran Church) 712-623-3394
Alcoholics Anonymous — Iowa 800-207-2172
CHI Health — Council Bluffs 712-328-5000
Free People from Tobacco - Page County Public Health 712-850-1212
Juvenile Court Services 712-623-4986
Montgomery County Public Health 712-623-4893
Narcotics Anonymous — Southwest Iowa 800-897-6242
Quitline Towa 800-784-8669
Zion Recovery 712-623-4801

Education and Daycare

Answerline (Home & Family Hotline) 800-262-3804
Boost4Families 712-482-3029
Family Support Subsidy (Montgomery Co. Human Services) 712-623-4838
Green Hills AEA 844-366-0503 or 712-366-0503
Good Shepherd Christian Preschool — Stanton 712-829-2421
Goodwill Industries, Inc. 402-341-4609
Griswold Community Schools (Elliott) 712-778-2154
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http://www.firstcovredoak.org/
https://redoakfumc.org/
http://www.gracebaptistredoak.net/
https://www.stantoniowa.com/mamrelund-lutheran-church-2/
http://www.idwlcms.org/congregation.php?id=166
http://nishnachurch.com/
https://redoakpresbyterianchurch.com/
https://www.stmarysredoak.com/
https://swimwebsite.weebly.com/strand.html
https://swimwebsite.weebly.com/wallin.html
https://www.firstcovredoak.org/christ-cupboard-community-food-pantry.html
http://cofchristcaringministries.org/
http://www.goodwillomaha.org/
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/councilbluffs/
https://www.westcentralca.org/
http://aa-iowa.org/index.php?id=97
http://www.chihealth.com/
https://pagecounty.iowa.gov/offices/public-health/
https://www.iowacourts.gov/iowa-courts/district-court/judicial-district-4/district/4/county/montgomery
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/public-health/help-for-tobacco-free-living/
http://swina.org/
https://www.quitlineiowa.org/en-US/
http://zionrecovery.org/
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/humansciences/answerline
https://dhs.iowa.gov/node/1946
http://www.ghaea.org/
http://stantonvikingcenter.com/?page_id=119
http://www.goodwillomaha.org/
https://www.griswoldschools.org/vnews/display.v/SEC/Elementary

Iowa Family Support Network

Montgomery County Extension & Outreach
Nishna Productions, Inc. — Red Oak

Nishna Productions, Inc. — Shenandoah
Promise Jobs (Creston office)

Red Oak Early Childhood Program

Red Oak Head Start

Red Oak School District

Southwest Valley Community Schools (Villisca)
Southwestern Community College

Southwest Iowa Families

Stanton Child Resource Center

Stanton Community Schools

Sunshine & Rainbows Daycare/Lil’ Tigers Preschool
Vocational Rehabilitation Service — Clarinda
West Central Head Start

Y.E.S Mentoring Program

Emergency Shelter and Disaster Services

American Red Cross

Children’s Square Shelter

National Domestic Violence Hotline

Iowa Sexual Abuse Hotline

Montgomery County Emergency Management

Montgomery County General Assistance

Salvation Army — Council Bluffs

Crisis Stabilization Residential Services (Waubonsie Mental Health Ctr)

Emotional Support — Counseling
AJ Authentic Journeys Counseling Services (Red Oak office)
Alzheimer’s Association

Consumer Credit Counseling
Crisis Stabilization Residential Services (Waubonsie Mental Health Ctr)

Crystal Sharp Counseling, LLC - Red Oak
Gambler’s Assistance (Bets Off)

Healthy Homes Family Service, Inc. (Red Oak office)
Heartland Family Services

Answerline (Home & Family Hotline)

Iowa Concern Hotline

Lutheran Services of Iowa — Council Bluffs
Montgomery Co. Memorial Hospital Social Services
Southwest Iowa Families, Inc. — Clarinda
Waubonsie Mental Health Center

Employment
IowaWORKS /Workforce Development (Creston office)

888-425-4371
712-623-2592
712-623-4362
712-246-1242
641-782-2119
712-623-6630
712-623-2339
712-623-6600
712-826-5982
712-623-2541
888-486-9599
712-8209-2801
712-820-2162
712-623-2285
712-542-5414
712-623-2339
712-623-6635

402-343-7700
712-322-3700
800-799-7233
800-284-7821
712-623-3749
712-623-3848
712-328-2088
712-581-7900

402-670-0717
800-272-3900
800-550-1961
712-581-7900
402-616-9876
800-238-7633
712-357-1182
877-553-3001
800-262-3804
800-447-1985
712-323-1558
712-623-7000
888-486-9599
712-581-7900

641-782-2119
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http://www.iafamilysupportnetwork.org/
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/montgomery/
http://www.nishna.org/
http://www.nishna.org/
https://www.iowaworkforcedevelopment.gov/promise-jobs
https://www.redoakschooldistrict.com/vnews/display.v/SEC/Early%20Childhood%20Center
https://www.westcentralca.org/?fbclid=IwAR1ug9XhXXc_euje2FFtoZeE-rAUFYEFh2RoOK9NJBM6fu3GXzaYj8-NwsM
http://www.redoakschooldistrict.com/
http://www.southwestvalley.org/
http://www.swcciowa.edu/academics/red-oak-center
http://southwestiowafamilies.org/
http://www.scrckids.com/
http://stantonschools.com/
http://www.ivrs.iowa.gov/
http://iowacommunityaction.org/agencies/west-central-community-action/
https://www.redoakschooldistrict.com/vnews/display.v/SEC/Y.E.S.%20Mentoring
http://www.redcross.org/ne/omaha
http://childrenssquare.org/programs/emergency-shelter/
http://www.thehotline.org/
http://www.rvap.org/Iowa_Sexual_Abuse_Hotline/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/emergency-management-agency/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/general-assistance/
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/councilbluffs/
http://www.waubonsiemhc.com/
http://ajcounseling.com/
http://www.alz.org/
http://www.greenpath.com/cccsn
http://www.waubonsiemhc.com/
http://www.crystalsharpcounseling.com/
http://www.1800betsoff.org/
http://healthyhomesfs.com/
http://heartlandfamilyservice.org/
https://www.extension.iastate.edu/humansciences/answerline
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/iowaconcern/
http://lsiowa.org/
http://www.mcmh.org/services-social-services.aspx
http://southwestiowafamilies.org/
http://www.waubonsiemhc.com/
http://www.iowaworkforce.org/region14/creston.htm

Job Corps

Nishna Productions, Inc. — Red Oak

Nishna Productions, Inc. — Shenandoah

Promise Jobs (Creston office)

Proteus Inc. (migrant workers)

Public Employment Relations Board

Vocational Rehabilitation - Clarinda

English/Spanish Language Barrier Assistance

SW Iowa Latino Resource Center — Red Oak

Financial Assistance

American Red Cross

Child Support Recovery

Consumer Credit Counseling

Montgomery County Dept. of Human Services

Iowa Mortgage Help Hotline

Montgomery County General Assistance

Salvation Army — Council Bluffs

Social Security Admin (disability service) — Creston office

Veterans Affairs — Red Oak

West Central Community Action (energy and rent)

Financial Management Assistance

Better Business Bureau

Consumer Credit Counseling

Iowa Concern Hotline

Iowa Legal Aid

Montgomery Co. Extension & Outreach

Food

Christ’s Cupboard Food Pantry — Red Oak

Evangelical Covenant Church — Stanton

712-829-2543 or

Farmer’s Market — Red Oak Chamber and Industry (May — October)

Farmer’s Market — Stanton (May-October)
Farmer’s Market — Villisca (May-October)

Feed the Pack — Southwest Valley West Campus — Villisca

Mamrelund Lutheran Church — Stanton

Montgomery Co. Memorial Hospital Mobile Meals

Presbyterian Church — Red Oak

Senior Citizen Center - Red Oak
Villisca Food Pantry
Villisca Meals on Wheels (Good Samaritan Society)

West Central Community Action

Women, Infant, and Children (WIC)

800-733-56027
712-623-4362
712-246-1242
641-782-2119
800-372-6031
515-281-4414
712-542-5414

712-623-3591

402-343-7700
888-229-9223
800-550-1961
712-623-4838

877-622-4866
712-623-3848
712-328-2088
866-613-2827
712-623-3180

712-623-2339

800-649-6814
800-550-1961
800-447-1985
800-532-1275
712-623-2592

712-623-2195
712-592-3488
712-623-4821
712-829-7340
712-370-2357
712-826-5982
712-370-3727
712-623-7183
712-623-4751
712-623-3497
712-826-3372
712-826-9592
712-623-2339
800-338-4129
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http://www.jobcorps.gov/
http://www.nishna.org/
http://www.nishna.org/
https://www.iowaworkforcedevelopment.gov/promise-jobs
http://www.proteusinc.net/
https://iowaperb.iowa.gov/
http://www.ivrs.iowa.gov/
http://www.redcross.org/ne/omaha
https://secureapp.dhs.state.ia.us/CustomerWeb/
http://www.greenpath.com/cccsn
http://dhs.iowa.gov/node/1946
http://www.iowamortgagehelp.com/
http://montgomerycountyiowa.com/index.php/general-assistance
https://centralusa.salvationarmy.org/councilbluffs/
https://www.ssa.gov/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/veterans-affairs/
https://www.westcentralca.org/
http://www.bbb.org/
http://www.greenpath.com/cccsn
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/iowaconcern/
https://www.iowalegalaid.org/
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/montgomery/
https://www.firstcovredoak.org/christ-cupboard-community-food-pantry.html
https://www.stantoniowa.com/stanton-evangelical-covenant-church/
http://www.redoakiowa.com/
https://www.stantoniowa.com/mamrelund-lutheran-church-2/
http://www.mcmh.org/
https://redoakpresbyterianchurch.com/
https://www.good-sam.com/locations/villisca
http://westcentralca.org/
http://www.idph.iowa.gov/WIC

Fuel Assistance and Weatherization
West Central Community Action

Health Care/Supplies

Accura Healthcare of Stanton

American Cancer Society

Apria Healthcare

Beltone Audiology & Hearing in Red Oak
Body Basics Chiropractic

Confer Chiropractic

Countryside Medical Clinic — Red Oak
Dental Care PC

Easter Seals

Family Vision Center

First Nurse — Free Confidential Health Info
Good Samaritan Society — Red Oak

Good Samaritan Society — Villisca

Hawk-I (Healthy and Well Kids of Iowa)
Hearing Healthcare Center

Hy-Vee Pharmacy

MCMH Diabetes Education

MCMH Heartland Home Health & Hospice
MCMH Internal Medicine

MCMH Surgery

MCMH Oncology

MCMH Women’s Health

Medicap Pharmacy

Methodist’s Physician’s Clinic — Red Oak
Montgomery County Dept. of Human Services
Montgomery County Memorial Hospital
Montgomery County Public Health (Nursing)
Nebraska AIDS Project-SW Iowa Services
Planned Parenthood of the Heartland - Council Bluffs
Poison Control Center

Portz and Wade Optometry (vision)
Pregnancy Center of Southwest Iowa

Red Oak Rehab & Care Center

Red Oak Chiropractic

Red Oak Pharmacy

Rescue Unit — Ambulance — Red Oak, Stanton, Villisca
Respite Care — Southwest Senior 8 Services
Southwest Iowa Foot & Ankle Center
Southwest Orthodontic Associates — Red Oak
Stoner’s Honeyman Drug Store — Villisca
Terry Gillespie, DDS

877-254-6104 or

712-623-2339

712-829-2727
800-227-2345
712-623-5466
712-823-0699
712-623-5040
712-623-3526
712-357-1089
712-623-3383
515-289-1933
712-623-9433
800-524-6877
712-623-3170
712-826-9502
800-257-8563
866-623-2565
712-623-4992
712-623-6700
712-623-7000
712-623-7280
712-623-7172
712-623-7000
712-623-7179
712-623-1900
712-623-7250
712-623-4838
712-623-7000
712-623-4893
402-552-9260
877-811-7526
800-222-1222
712-623-5551
712-621-2117
712-623-5156
712-623-3363
712-623-7245
911
712-328-2540
712-623-5178
712-323-7589
712-826-4112
712-623-5404
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http://westcentralca.org/
https://www.accura.healthcare/stanton
http://www.cancer.org/
https://www.apria.com/
https://locations.beltone.com/ia/red-oak/0000146060/
http://conferchiropractic.com/
http://redoakdentistry.com/
http://www.easterseals.com/ia/
http://visionsource-familyvisioncenter.com/
http://www.mgmc.org/medical-services/first-nurse/#.VNJLvtF0zcs
https://www.good-sam.com/locations/red-oak
https://www.good-sam.com/locations/villisca
https://dhs.iowa.gov/hawki
http://myhearinghealthcarecenter.com/
http://www.hy-vee.com/stores/detail.aspx?s=142
http://www.mcmh.org/getpage.php?name=diabetes&sub=Services
http://www.mcmh.org/getpage.php?name=homehealthhospice&sub=Services
http://www.mcmh.org/getpage.php?name=roim&sub=Services
http://www.mcmh.org/getpage.php?name=surgery&sub=Services
http://www.mcmh.org/getpage.php?name=oncology&sub=Services
http://www.mcmh.org/getpage.php?name=womens_health&sub=Services
https://redoak.medicap.com/
http://www.methodistphysiciansclinic.com/clinic/red-oak/
http://dhs.iowa.gov/node/1946
http://www.mcmh.org/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/public-health/
http://www.nap.org/
http://www.plannedparenthood.org/
http://www.aapcc.org/
http://portzandwadeoptometry.com/
http://www.pcsi.care/
http://www.redoakcc.com/SNF/Default.aspx
https://www.connectionsaaa.org/
http://southwestfootanklecenter.com/
https://www.swortho.net/
http://gillespie-j-dds.edan.io/

United Healthcare

Villisca Family Health Center, Clarinda Regional Health

Villisca Medical Clinic, Montgomery County Memorial

Wheat Chiropractic Center
Women’s Health Towa

Hotlines

Child & Dependent Adult Abuse Hotline
Child Care Complaint Hotline
Crime Victims Hotline

Gambler’s Assistance (Bets Off)
Boys Town Hotline

Heartland Family Services

Hope for Iowa

Iowa Concern Hotline

ISU Answer Line

National Domestic Violence Hotline
Poison Control Center

Iowa Sexual Abuse Hotline

Suicide Prevention Hotline

Teen Line

Runaway Safeline

Quitline Iowa

Waubonsie Mental Health Center

Housing

Acorn Acres — Red Oak

City View Apartments — Red Oak

Iowa Mortgage Help Hotline
Montgomery County General Assistance
Oak Creek Apartments — Red Oak

Red Oak Manor

Southern Iowa Regional Housing Authority (STRHA)
Stanton Housing Commission

Villisca Housing Authority

Waypoint Housing Services

Woodland Park Apartments — Red Oak

Law Enforcement

Attorney General

Child Support Recovery Service
Iowa Legal Aid

Iowa Mediation Service

Juvenile Court Services
Montgomery County Crime Stoppers
Montgomery County Jail

800-464-9484
712-826-3003
712-826-4422
712-623-3838
800-369-2229

800-362-2178
844-786-1296
800-770-1650
800-238-7633
800-448-3000
877-553-3001
844-673-4469
800-447-1985
800-262-3804
800-799-7233
800-222-1222
800-284-7821
800-273-8255
800-852-8336
800-786-2929
800-784-8669
712-581-7900

712-623-4558
712-623-9113

877-622-4866
712-623-3848
712-623-2873
712-623-5348
641-782-8585
712-829-2504
712-826-7602
833-739-0065
382-382-4247

515-281-5164
800-607-5437
800-532-1275
515-331-8081
712-623-4986
888-434-2712
712-623-4255
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https://www.uhccommunityplan.com/iowa
https://www.clarindahealth.com/villisca-family-health-center
http://www.mcmh.org/staff/?group=1143&sub=Physicians+%26+Providers
http://www.womenshealthiowa.info/parenting.htm
http://dhs.iowa.gov/child-abuse
https://dhs.iowa.gov/childcare/families
http://www.survivorshelpline.org/
http://www.1800betsoff.org/
http://www.boystown.org/hotline/
http://heartlandfamilyservice.org/
http://swiamhds.com/hope4iowa/
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/iowaconcern/
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/humansciences/answerline/
http://www.thehotline.org/
http://www.aapcc.org/
http://www.rvap.org/Iowa_Sexual_Abuse_Hotline/
http://www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org/
https://teenlineonline.org/
http://www.1800runaway.org/
https://www.quitlineiowa.org/en-US/
http://www.waubonsiemhc.com/
http://www.iowamortgagehelp.com/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/general-assistance/
https://affordablehousingonline.com/housing-authority/Iowa/Southern-Iowa-Regional-Housing-Authority/IA117
https://www.waypointservices.org/
https://www.zoulproperties.com/our-listings#IOWAPROPERTIES
https://www.iowaattorneygeneral.gov/
http://www.childsupportrecovery.com/
http://www.iowalegalaid.org/
http://www.iowamediationservice.com/
https://www.iowacourts.gov/iowa-courts/district-court/judicial-district-4/district/4/county/montgomery

Montgomery County Sheriff Dept.
Police Department - Red Oak
Police Department - Stanton
Police Department - Villisca

Legal Assistance

County Attorney

Gambler’s Assistance (Bets Off)
Iowa Concern Hotline

Iowa Legal Aid

Iowa Mediation Services

Legal Hotline for Older Iowans

Parenting and/or Childcare Provider Services

15t Five Healthy Development
Boost4Families

Boys Town National Hotline

Child Care Resource & Referral
Green Hills AEA

Montgomery County Public Health
Positive Families and NEST Program
Pregnancy Center of Southwest Iowa
Project Porchlight

Red Oak Nest program (pregnancy - 3 months of age)

Southwest Iowa Families, Inc.
Southwestern Community College

When Parents Divorce What Happens to the Kids?

(4t Judicial District Parent Class)
Women, Infant, and Children (WIC)

Services for Individuals with Disabilities

Alliance for Mentally Ill of Iowa (NAMI)
Disability Rights Iowa

Easter Seals Rural Solutions

Green Hills AEA

Iowa Client Assistance Program

Iowa Compass

Iowa Disability Rights

Iowa Family Support Network

Iowa FOCUS

Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services
League of Human Dignity — Council Bluffs
Lutheran Services of Iowa — Council Bluffs
Montgomery County Dept. of Human Services

Nishna Productions, Inc.
Social Security Office — Creston

011 or 712-623-5107
911 or 712-623-6500
011 or 712-623-5107
911 or 712-826-2382

844-366-0503 or
877-254-6104 or

844-366-0503 or

712-623-3011
800-238-7633
800-447-1985
800-532-1275
515-331-8081
800-992-8161

712-427-0085
712-482-3029
800-448-3000
712-755-7381
712-366-0503
712-623-5714
712-542-3501
712-621-2117
712-623-6965
712-542-3501
888-486-9599
712-623-2541
712-310-2843

800-338-4129

515-254-0417
800-779-2502
515-289-1933
712-366-0503
800-652-4298
800-779-2001
800-779-2502
888-425-4371
877-503-6287
712-542-5414
712-323-6863
712-323-1558
712-623-4838
712-623-8997
866-613-2827
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https://montgomerycountyia.gov/sheriff/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/attorneys-office/
http://www.1800betsoff.org/
http://www.extension.iastate.edu/iowaconcern/
http://www.iowalegalaid.org/
http://www.iowamediationservice.com/
https://www.iowalegalaid.org/
https://idph.iowa.gov/1stfive
http://www.boystown.org/hotline/
http://iowaccrr.org/
http://www.ghaea.org/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/public-health/
http://www.southwestiowafamilies.org/services/bright-beautiful-beginnings-0-5/
http://www.pcsi.care/
http://southwestiowafamilies.org/bright-beautiful-beginnings-0-5/
http://southwestiowafamilies.org/
http://www.swcciowa.edu/academics/red-oak-center
http://www.idph.iowa.gov/WIC
http://www.namiiowa.com/
http://disabilityrightsiowa.org/
http://www.easterseals.com/ia/our-programs/rural-solutions/
http://www.ghaea.org/
https://humanrights.iowa.gov/cas/pd/client-assistance-program
http://iowacompass.org/
http://disabilityrightsiowa.org/
http://www.iafamilysupportnetwork.org/
http://iowafocus.com/
http://www.ivrs.iowa.gov/
http://www.leagueofhumandignity.com/
http://lsiowa.org/
http://dhs.iowa.gov/node/1946
http://www.nishna.org/
https://www.ssa.gov/

Southwest Iowa Case Management

Southwest ITowa Mental Health & Disabilities Services (MHDS)
Specialized Support Services — Council Bluffs

Speech to Speech

Veterans Administration Outpatient Clinic - Shenandoah
Waubonsie Mental Health Center

West Central Community Action

Tobacco Prevention & Cessation
Page County Public Health - Clarinda
My Life, My Quit (Youth Program)
Quitline Towa

Transportation
Motor Vehicle, Driver’s License
Southwest Iowa Transit

Utilities

Alliant Energy — Villisca

Batten Sanitation — Red Oak

CenturyLink (phone and internet)

Chat Mobility (cell phone)

County Sanitarian

Farmers Mutual Telephone — Stanton/Villisca (phone and internet)

Johnston Communications (DISH and internet)

Mid-American Energy

Mediacom Communications (cable)

Pelgas (propane) 712-623-9704 Or
Poor Boys Sanitation

Southwest Regional Water District (Rural Water)

Southwest Iowa Rural Electric Cooperative — Stanton
Southwest Sanitation (previously Brown Sanitation)

Town & Country Sanitation
US Cellular (cell phone)

Water — Elliott

Water — Red Oak

Water — Stanton

Water — Villisca

Villisca Municipal Power Plant
Villisca Recycling

Wellness, Social and Recreation
Montgomery Co. Family YMCA — Red Oak
Viking Center — Stanton

Villisca Wellness Center

Updated 11/2022 KH

712-542-3584
712-623-6541
712-323-9824
877-735-1007
712-246-0092
712-581-7900
712-623-2339

712-850-1212

855-891-9989
800-784-8669

712-623-3292
800-842-8065

800-255-4268
712-623-3460
888-723-8010
800-944-5526
712-357-1239
800-469-2111
712-826-4022
888-427-5632
800-479-2082
712-820-2636
712-826-4733
800-579-8068
888-220-4869
712-542-3751
712-778-2365
712-623-3662
712-767-2351
712-623-6510
712-829-2613
712-826-2282
712-826-3192
712-826-2282

712-623-2161
712-829-2900
712-826-2252
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https://montgomerycountyia.gov/mental-health/
http://www.fcc.gov/encyclopedia/speech-speech-services-access-numbers
http://www.nebraska.va.gov/locations/Shenandoah.asp
http://www.waubonsiemhc.com/
http://westcentralca.org/
https://mylifemyquit.org/
https://www.quitlineiowa.org/en-US/
http://montgomerycountyiowa.com/index.php/treasurer
http://s467417354.initial-website.com/transit-swita/
https://www.alliantenergy.com/
https://www.battensanitation.com/
http://centurylink.net/
http://www.chatmobility.com/
https://montgomerycountyia.gov/sanitarian/
http://www.myfmtc.com/
http://www.johnstoncommunications.com/
http://midamericanenergy.com/
https://mediacomcable.com/
https://www.pelgas.com/
http://www.swregional.net/
http://www.swiarec.coop/
https://www.uscellular.com/
http://www.mcymca.com/
http://stantonvikingcenter.com/
https://www.southwestvalley.org/district/villisca_wellness_center/

